
Office of the Municipal Manager                                          

Bela Bela Local Municipality 

58 Chris Hani Drive, Bela Bela 

Private Bag X 1609, Bela Bela, 0480 

INVITATION TO BID 
Suitably qualified service providers are hereby invited to submit bids for the following: 

No Description Bid No Doc Fee Evaluation 

Criteria 

Compulsory  

Site Inspection 

Closing Date 

1 Provision of Legal Services (Panel of three for a period of three 

years) 

9/3/1/323 R450.00 Functionality Not Applicable 28/07/2021 

2 Repair, service and maintenance of grass cutting machinery  

including supply of related consumables and perishables (duration 

 of three years) (Re-Advert) 

9/3/1/309 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 Not Applicable 28/07/2021 

3 Provision of Debt Collection (for three years) (Re-Advert) 9/3/1/324 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 Not Applicable 29/07/2021 

4 Provision of fully Automated Performance Management System (for 

three years)  

9/3/1/325 R450.00 Price/B-BBEE 80/20 Not Applicable 29/07/2021 

Closing Time for all Bids: 12h00 

NB: Tender documents will be available from the 25th of June 2021 at Bela- Bela Local Municipality records office. 

 

The Municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy and the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, 2000 (Act 5 of 

2000) as well as the Bela Bela Local Municipality Supply Chain Policy. The evaluation criteria of 80/20 and functionality shall apply.  

 

Bidders are requested to submit the following documents: Company registration documents, Proof of Central Supplier Database, Valid tax clearance verification Pin, an updated 

record of payment of rates and taxes in the name of the director and company by the bidder (NB: municipal rates and taxes accounts that are in arrears for more than three (3) 

months will be disqualified as required by Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations) only previous month (June 2021) is accepted, and a valid B-BBEE certificate or sworn 

affidavit for preferential point-scoring.  

 

The Municipality reserves the right to negotiate further conditions and requirements with a successful bidder and the right not to appoint. Further information related to these 

tenders can be addressed to Ms T Mohale at 014-736 8000. 
 

 

 

_________________________ 

MS JB SELAPYANE 

ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER                              Notice Number: 63/21 


